RESOLUTION REGARDING OREGON TECH FACULTY CONFIDENCE IN DR. NAGANATHAN

Whereas Dr. Naganathan has repeatedly failed to practice shared governance and provide appropriate leadership, as outlined in the attached Report of the Oregon Tech Faculty Senate Executive Committee; and

Whereas Dr. Naganathan has failed to respond to repeated efforts by faculty leadership to correct this situation; and

Whereas the Oregon Tech Faculty Senate no longer has confidence in the leadership of Dr. Naganathan; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that the Oregon Institute of Technology Faculty Senate:

- 1. Calls on Dr. Naganathan to immediately tender his resignation;
- 2. In the event that Dr. Naganathan does not resign, the Senate will conduct a vote of No Confidence with respect to Dr. Naganathan's leadership among all full-time Oregon Tech faculty and make the results of that vote available to the Oregon Tech Board of Trustees and the general public;
- 3. The Senate recommends that faculty support a vote of No Confidence with respect to Dr. Naganathan.